STATE OF CALIFORNIA—BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING AGENCY Amold Schwarzenegger. Govern

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION PROGRAMMING
1120 N STREET

P. 0. BOX 942873

SACRAMENTO, CA 94273-0001

PHONE (916) 654-2983

FAX (916) 654-2738

Flex your power!
Be energy efficient!

June 4, 2007

Gene K. Fong Leslie T. Rogers

Division Administrator Regional Administrator
Federal Highway Administration Federal Transit Administration
650 Capitol Mall, Suite 4-100 201 Mission Street, Suite 1650
Sacramento, CA 95814 San Francisco, CA 94105
Attention: Sue Kiser Attention: Ray Sukys

Dear Ms. Kiser and Mr. Sukys:

With this letter, I am transmitting Administrative Modification No. 10 to California’s 2006/07-2008/09
Federal Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (FSTIP), which makes minor modifications to
the FSTIP. Minor changes are made to the Highway Bridge Program Federally Mandated Inspection
Program and the Highway Bridge Program Grouped Project Listing for the rural, non-Metropolitan
Planning Organization portion of the State. The Highway Bridge Program Federally Mandated
Inspection Program is decreased by $120,000 in Fiscal Year (FY) 2006/07 and the Highway Bridge
Program Grouped Project Listing is increased by $120,000 in the same FY.

These changes are submitted as an administrative modification based on the following: 1) the
changes occurred within the triennial element; 2) the changes to the total cost of the projects did not
exceed $2 million or 20 percent; 3) the adjustments do not reflect a change in the design concept or
scope of the projects; and 4) the modifications do not affect timely implementation of Transportation
Control Measures or financial constraints. Projects included in this administrative modification are
in unclassified areas of the state for air quality conformity determination or are exempt per 40 Code
of Federal Regulations Section 93.126, Table 2, or Table 3.

Since administrative modifications do not require Federal Highway Administration and/or Federal
Transit Administration approval, this FSTIP modification has been amended into California's 2006/07-
2008/09 FSTIP.

Please address any questions on this amendment to Penny Gray of my staff, at (916) 654-3521.

e —

Sincerely, ! “
Mikanad ! %33@
Muhaned Aljabiry, Chief

Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
Enclosures

c:  Lisa Hanf, EPA Office of Air Planning (w/enclosure)
Karina O’Connor, EPA Office of Air Planning (w/enclosure)

“Caltrans improves mobility across California”




Mr. Gene Fong
February 6, 2007
Page 2

be:  Eric Bost, Caltrans Local Assistance (w/enclosures)
Rick Somers, D-2 (w/enclosures)
Programming Files
FTIP Binder
Penny Gray, Caltrans (w/enclosures)

“Caltrans improves mobility across California”




Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
DIST: 10 COUNTY: Various Counties ;';F‘;E I(:DESZ*T'P“OE}@ o g (Federsly mandted B MPO Aprv: 1/
» ’ - Federally mandated inspection prog (Federally mandated Bridge ‘
ROUTE: PM: Inspection Program. State inspection of local agency owned bridges. State State Apry: H
PPNO: KP: pays match) Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPO ID: HBFEDINSP

CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0146

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies

PRJMGR:
PHONE:

EPATABLE Il or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)
i Official Date

Version Status

04/03/2007

Updated By Change Reason

MPOGRAY  Amendment - New Project 7

Prog Con

Prog RW

Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
PE

1 Official 12,800
PRIOR 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 1011 11112 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 3,435 3,895 3,895 11,225
. . RW
» Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program
ype: riighway briage Frog| CON
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 3,435 3,895 3,895 11,225
PRIOR 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 1011 11112 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 2 of 2 PE 45 505 505 1,455
« Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON
* Funding Agency: NIA TOTAL 445 505 505 1455
Project Total PRIOR 06107 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE 3,880 4,400 4,400 12,680
RW
CON
TOTAL 3,880 4,400 4,400 12,680
Comments:
weret Viersion 2 - 05/30/2007 *
Reduce federal funds by $106,431 in 06/07.
ek Version 1 - 03/27/2007
Project previously included in HBP lump sum listing. Now shown as a seprate project. This is for statewide use.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 05/30/2007 02:14:56 PM




Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
{Dollars in Thousands)

Local Highway System
DIST: VA COUNTY: Various Counties I‘TUIE H(D?CR":;'ON; et (A ! W L L Ol
) A ocal Highway Bridge Repl ab (At various locations, Highway Bridge )
ROUTE: PM: Replacement and Rehabilitation (HBRR) projects. Non capacity increasing State Aprv: H
PPNO: KP: projects only (includes seismic retrofit). Projects are consistent wi) Federal Aprv:  //
EA: MPO ID: VARO4
CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0031
EPATABLE Il or lll EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies PRJMGR: = orth E7EN 4
Non capacity widening or bridge reconstruction.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

Change Reason Prog Con Prog RW PE

Version Status  Official Date

Updated B

04/03/2007 MPOGRAY

9 Official Amendment - Coét/Scopé/Sch. Change 7 254,161
8 Official ~ 10/31/2006 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 239,083
7 Official ~ 08/23/2006 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 198,132
6 Official ~ 01/09/2006 MPOGRAY  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 196,876
5 Official ~ 04/19/2005 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 108,489
4 Official 12/31/2004 MPOBAGDE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 94,016
3 Official  09/10/2004 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 87,521
2 Official ~ 09/16/2002 MPOBAGDE  Adoption - Carry Over 87,521
+Local HBRR - Local FHWA - HBRR PRIOR 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10111 11/12  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 0f 5 PE
» Fund Type: Highway Bridge Program RW
CON 167,854 19,342 8,367 3,916 27,557 227,036
* Funding Agency: NiA TOTAL 167,854 19,342 8367 3916 27,557 227,036
PRIOR 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 1011 1112  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 5 PE
» Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 4,162 1,389 1,273 960 2,813 8,620 227 19,444
* Funding Agency: NA TOTAL 4162 1,389 1273 960 2813 8,620 22 19,444
PRIOR 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 1011 11/12  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 3 of 5 PE
. RW
» Fund Type: State Cash
CON 690 1,337 208 52 220 2,507
* Funding Agency: NiA TOTAL 690 1337 208 52 220 2,507
PRIOR 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10111 11/12  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 4 of 5 PE
. RW
« Fund Type: State Cash
CON 389 389
« Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 389 389
PRIOR 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 1011 1112  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 5 of 5 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Bridge Seismic Retrofit Account RW
CON 46 2,466 2,351 42 4,905
* Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL % 246 2351 2 4,905
Project Total PRIOR 06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10111 1112 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 172,706 22,457 9,848 4922 32,888 11,191 269 254,281
TOTAL 172,706 22,457 9,848 4922 32,888 11,191 269 254,281

Comments:

# \fersion 10 - 05/30/2007 ***+***Admin. Amendment - increase federal funds in 06/07 by $106,431 for BRLS 5908(053) Tehema Co. project

e \fersion 9 - 03/27/2007 ***+**HBP lump sum listing revised. Federal mandated bridge inspection program is shown as a separate project. Seismic projects given priority. List dated 1/4/07 - psg
e \ersion 8 - 10/05/2006 ****** Adoption/carryover - note: re created after 8/23/06 amendment - could not create this version while amendment was pending. Printed copy was submitted to FHWA previously- totals were
included in the financial summaries. This entry is needed to recreate the CTIPS listing. Also adds funding for Merritt Road Kelsey Creek Bridge in 08/09. ($3,004k local HBP, $389k RIP Prior)

e \ersion 7 - 08/23/2006 T

Administrative Amendment to modify lump sum group project - adds Bridge #26C-0021 - Fiddletown Rd. Bridge - programs $1,256,000 in FY 05/06.

T Version 6 - 12/16/2005

Modified fump sum per the information provided by the Local Assistance dated December 14, 2005

e \ersion 5 - 04/14/2005

Modified lump sum per the information provided by the Local Assistance dated April 12, 2005

s \ersion 4 - 12/30/2004 *r

Modified lump sum per the information provided by the Local Assistance dated November 22, 2004.

e Version 3 - 08/13/2004 e

Product of CTIPS Page 1 05/30/2007 02:19:40 PM




Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands)
et \ersion 2 - 08/27/2002

Project Description:
40 CFR Part 93.126, 127, 128, Tables 283

Page 2 05/30/2007 02:19:40 PM




